APN # 1419-27-610-002 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: NORTHWEST TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC. 505 N. TUSTIN AVE., SUITE 243 SANTA ANA, CA 92705

ORDER NO.: 8600082 T.S. NO.: 7530.21813 DOC # 748286 08/04/2009 01:02PM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By: SPL INC - LA Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder 1 of 4 Fee: 17.00

17.00

Page: 1 of 4 Fee: BK-809 PG-571 RPTT: 0.00

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL **UNDER DEED OF TRUST**

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)



Rescission of Notice of Default and Election To Sell Under Deed of Trust

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That Northwest Trustee Services, Inc. is duly appointed Trustee under the Deed of Trust executed by THOMPSON, CLIFFORD AND MELODY as Trustor, in which Bank of America, N.A. is named as Beneficiary and PRLAP, Inc. as Trustee and recorded 09/14/04 as Instrument No.0624117, Book 0904, Page 05085, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada; describing land therein as: As more fully described in the above referenced deed of trust.

Said obligations including one note for the sum of \$314,100.00

Whereas, the present Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust hereinabove described, hereto delivered to the Trustee thereunder written Declaration of Default and Demand for Sale; and Whereas, Notice was heretofore given of breach of obligations for which said Deed of Trust is security and of election to cause to be sold the property therein described; and Whereas, a Notice of Default was recorded on the day in the book and page set forth below:

Notice was recorded on 7/21/2009 in the office of the Recorder of Douglas, Nevada, as Instrument No.747496, of Official Records.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the present Beneficiary, does hereby rescind, cancel and withdraw said Declaration of Default and Demand for Sale and said Notice of Breach and Election to Cause Sale; it being understood, however, that this rescission shall not in any manner be construed as waiving or affecting any breach or default-past, present or future under said Deed of Trust, or as impairing any right or remedy thereunder, but is, and shall be deemed to be, only an election, without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pursuant to said Declaration and Notice, and shall no way jeopardize or impair any right. Remedy or privilege secured to the Beneficiary and/or the Trustee, under said Deed of Trust, nor modify nor alter in any respect any of the terms, covenants, conditions or obligations thereof, and said Deed of Trust and all obligations secured thereby are hereby reinstated and shall be and remain in force and effect the same as if said Declaration of Default and Notice of Breach had not been made and given.



748286 Page: 3 of 4 08/04/2009

Dated: July 31, 2009

Northwest Trustee Services, Inc.

State of California County of Orange

On July 31, 2009 before me, J. Barragan the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Karen Talafus personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Recording requested by:

When recorded mail to: Northwest Trustee Services, Inc. 505 N. Tustin Ave., Suite 243 Santa Ana, CA 92705

Space above this line for recorder's use only

TS No. 7530,21813 Title No.

Loan No. 6063203530

MIN No.

J. BARRAGAN Commission # 1635125 Votary Public - California

Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 5, 2010

BK-809 PG-574 748286 Page: 4 of 4 08/04/2009

GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7

I certify under penalty of perjury that the Notary Seal on the document to which this Statement is attached reads as follows:

NAME OF THE		J. B	arragan	1	\ \
NOTARY: DATE COMMIS	CION		<u> </u>		
EXPIRES:	5510N		1- 9	-2010	\ \
COUNTY WHE	RE BOND IS				<u> </u>
FILED:			Orange		
COMMISSION	11 2512		7		
NUMBER:	1635125	VENDO	PR#:	MMAI	
	1	/	D		
	enalty of perjury and to which this statement				egible portion
or this document	to which this stateme	ent is attache	u Icaus as Ion	uws.	
				/ /	
		/			
<u> </u>			/ Y		
				<	
	/ /			_	
/			/ /		
\	\		\ \		
	_		+		
	\ \				
\rightarrow	/ / / 		+		
-	1				
_					
	_				
_					
PLACE OF	I OG ANGELEG			YO, A PERSON	8-4-0
EXECUTION:	LOS ANGELES			DATE:	0 4-U
	14 14.	_			
SIGNATURE	Tenun X	rmen 9	•		

^{*} Personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) is /are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)acted, executed the instrument.